Borough of Matawan

Resolution 18-02-27

Award of Bid for Water Meters and Registers

Rio Supply, Inc.

- **WHEREAS**, the Borough of Matawan previously authorized the receipt of bids for Neptune Water Meters and Registers or Equivalent; and
- **WHEREAS**, pursuant to law the Borough of Matawan solicited bids for said improvements Program; and
- WHEREAS, the Borough of Matawan received one (1) bid for the aforesaid contract; and
- **WHEREAS**, Rio Supply, Inc. has submitted a bid of One Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Dollars and No Cents (\$127,500.00).
- **WHEREAS**, the Borough Administrator and the DPW Superintendent have reviewed, approved and recommended the bid of Rio Supply, Inc. for the aforesaid bid.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that the contract for Neptune Water Meters and Registers or Equivalent be and is hereby awarded to Rio Supply, Inc., 100 Allied Parkway, Sicklerville, New Jersey 08081 in an amount not to exceed as indicated above and in accordance with all bid specifications, contracts and documents.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized as signatory on behalf of the Borough of Matawan.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a true certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the following Borough of Matawan Departments: Administration, Clerk, Finance, Public Works as well as Rio Supply, Inc.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk